

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.12416/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1181 OF 2006

MULYA AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(Application for bail)

Date: 29/11/2006 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pointed out that by mistake the father's name of the petitioner

Phoolkaran has been wrongly mentioned. The correct name of the father,
now it is stated by learned counsel, is Chatru. Let necessary correction be
made in the Criminal Appeal and, thereafter, the correction be made in the
communication informing the authorities about grant of bail to Phoolkaran.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar